

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).440-441/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2003 in CRLA No. 143/1998 with CRLA No. 189/1998 of

The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAI RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail and

office report))

Date: 11/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rohan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv. For

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Application for bail is rejected.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Master