

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 849-850 OF 2005

JAI RAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 03/08/2005 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

These appeals arise out of the same judgment filed by different s
et of

accused. These appeals to be heard along with CrI.A. No.770/2004.

Counsel on either side have no objection.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(Crl.A.770/04 is shown as I-102 in Court No.5 dt.3-8-05)