

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1. A. No. 770/2004

Mangal Singh & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

State of Bihar

Respondent

With

Cr1. A. No. 849-850/2005(Jai Ram Singh & Ors. Vs. State of Bihar)

(Heard by K.G. Balakrishnan and B.P. Singh, JJ)

Date : 02.9.2005 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.G. Balakrishnan sitting in Court No .5 pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising self and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh.

The appellants Mangal Singh and Kali Singh are acquitted of all the charges framed against them. Criminal appeal No. 770 of 2004 is partly allowed and the appeals filed by other appellants are dismissed. Appellants Mangal Singh and Kali Singh are on bail. Their bail bonds are discharged.

(Veera Verma)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file